Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2022

IMO

9558452

9430791

8822612

8719102

8115552

9575333

9041772

9316866

8611207

9086318

9466582

9244075

9686390

9298313

9243590

9625798

7822457

9197105

9834155

9142875

9423530

8891376

9197129

9631694

9284245

1005409

8505941

8611996

9000687

9290816

9291444

Name*

AMIRA JOY

CELIK 1

CEMI

KEY STAR

LADY FARIDA
MAGNOLIA

MARIA

NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS
STAD

A RACER
ADVANTAGE SPRING
AGIOS PORFYRIOS
ATAMEKEN

ATHENS STAR
ATLANTIC DISCOVERER
BEKS HALIL

BLUE SAPPHIRE
BLUE STAR 1
CASTARA

CHEYENNE
COLUMBIA
FALCONA

FIRST BRIDGE
FORTUNE HERO
FREEDOM LINE
FRIENDSHIP

FROAN

GELIBOLU

GEMINI

LIMARI

LIVATYA

Flag

PA
MT
BS
Cy
MD
LR
BZ
PA
VU
LR
MH
LR
Kz
IM
MH
MH
BS
GR
SG
MT
LR
MD
BZ
PA
MT
NL
NO
TG
BS
BM

PA

Inspection
Date

20-6-2022
23-5-2022

3-6-2022

4-5-2022
24-5-2022
13-6-2022

9-6-2022

2-6-2022
13-6-2022
23-6-2022
22-6-2022
20-6-2022
15-6-2022
16-6-2022
24-6-2022
17-6-2022
25-6-2022
13-6-2022
21-6-2022
13-6-2022

9-6-2022
30-5-2022
16-6-2022

8-6-2022

2-6-2022
21-6-2022

9-6-2022
15-6-2022
28-5-2022
27-5-2022

22-6-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date

3 22-6-2022
10 1-6-2022
5 7-6-2022
53 25-6-2022
21 13-6-2022
5 17-6-2022
13 21-6-2022
7 8-6-2022
5 17-6-2022
5 27-6-2022
3 24-6-2022
5 24-6-2022
11 25-6-2022
4 19-6-2022
2 25-6-2022
2 18-6-2022
2 26-6-2022
3 15-6-2022
3 23-6-2022
5 17-6-2022
2 10-6-2022
8 6-6-2022
15 30-6-2022
6 13-6-2022
8 9-6-2022
3 23-6-2022
5 13-6-2022
6 20-6-2022
22 18-6-2022
15 10-6-2022
3 24-6-2022

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

2



IMO

9548574

9497488

9569956

8211629

7625811

6602898

9487433

9040170

9448592

8858099

9044188

9364019

5382996

9250579

9615157

8102593

9030498

48

Name*

LMZ VEGA

LOYALTY

MANDARIN HANTONG

OAK |

OCEAN ENDEAVOUR

OCEAN MAIJESTY

PAN SPIRIT

PREMIER

RUBICON

RUZGAR BEY

SANDBERG

SEA SPRINTER

SEAGULL Il

SSI PRIDE

ULTRA DWARKA

VARGO

VICTRESS

Flag

MH

LR

LR

KN

PT

PT

PA

KM

IT

PA

PW

MT

MT

PA

PA

REG

PA

Inspection

Date
17-6-2022

8-6-2022

1-6-2022

27-5-2022

31-5-2022

31-5-2022

21-6-2022

10-6-2022

12-6-2022

15-6-2022

3-6-2022

13-6-2022

7-6-2022

23-5-2022

24-6-2022

17-5-2022

9-6-2022

Duration Of
Detention

5

4

23

15

12

13

18

21

16

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

21-6-2022
11-6-2022
23-6-2022
10-6-2022
1-6-2022
3-6-2022
23-6-2022
16-6-2022
17-6-2022
21-6-2022
14-6-2022
25-6-2022
7-6-2022
9-6-2022
29-6-2022
6-6-2022

24-6-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6 -2022

IMO*

9558452

8115552

8611207

8719102

8822612

9041772

9316866

9430791

9575333

1005409

5382996

6602898

7625811

7822457

8102593

8211629

8505941

8611996

8858099

8891376

9000687

9030498

9040170

9044188

9086318

9142875

9197105

9197129

9243590

9244075

9250579

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

AMIRA JOY

LADY FARIDA

STAD

KEY STAR

CEMI

MARIA

Name

NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS

CELIK 1

MAGNOLIA

FRIENDSHIP

SEAGULL Il

OCEAN MAIJESTY

OCEAN ENDEAVOUR

BLUE SAPPHIRE

VARGO

OAK |

FROAN

GELIBOLU

RUZGAR BEY

FALCONA

GEMINI

VICTRESS

PREMIER

SANDBERG

A RACER

CHEYENNE

BLUE STAR 1

FIRST BRIDGE

ATLANTIC DISCOVERER

AGIOS PORFYRIOS

SSI PRIDE

Flag

PA
MD
VU
cY
BS
BZ
PA
MT
LR
NL
MT
PT
PT
BS
REGI
KN
NO
TG
PA
MD
BS
PA
KM
PW
LR
MT
GR
BZ
MH
LR

PA

Inspection
Date

20-6-2022
24-5-2022
13-6-2022

4-5-2022

3-6-2022

9-6-2022

2-6-2022
23-5-2022
13-6-2022
21-6-2022

7-6-2022
31-5-2022
31-5-2022
25-6-2022
17-5-2022
27-5-2022

9-6-2022
15-6-2022
15-6-2022
30-5-2022
28-5-2022

9-6-2022
10-6-2022

3-6-2022
23-6-2022
13-6-2022
13-6-2022
16-6-2022
24-6-2022
20-6-2022

23-5-2022

Duration Of
Detention

3

21

5

53

5

13

7

10

21

15

22

16

12

18

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

22-6-2022

13-6-2022

17-6-2022

25-6-2022

7-6-2022

21-6-2022

8-6-2022

1-6-2022

17-6-2022

23-6-2022

7-6-2022

3-6-2022

1-6-2022

26-6-2022

6-6-2022

10-6-2022

13-6-2022

20-6-2022

21-6-2022

6-6-2022

18-6-2022

24-6-2022

16-6-2022

14-6-2022

27-6-2022

17-6-2022

15-6-2022

30-6-2022

25-6-2022

24-6-2022

9-6-2022

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

2



IMO*

9284245

9290816

9291444

9298313

9364019

9423530

9448592

9466582

9487433

9497488

9548574

9569956

9615157

9625798

9631694

9686390

9834155

48

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

FREEDOM LINE

LIMARI

LIVATYA

ATHENS STAR

SEA SPRINTER

COLUMBIA

RUBICON

ADVANTAGE SPRING

PAN SPIRIT

LOYALTY

LMZ VEGA

MANDARIN HANTONG

ULTRA DWARKA

BEKS HALIL

FORTUNE HERO

ATAMEKEN

CASTARA

Flag

MT
BM
PA
IM
MT
LR
IT
MH
PA
LR
MH
LR
PA
MH
PA
Kz

SG

Inspection
Date

2-6-2022
27-5-2022
22-6-2022
16-6-2022
13-6-2022

9-6-2022
12-6-2022
22-6-2022
21-6-2022

8-6-2022
17-6-2022

1-6-2022
24-6-2022
17-6-2022

8-6-2022
15-6-2022

21-6-2022

Duration Of
Detention

8

15

3

4

13

11

Release Date

9-6-2022
10-6-2022
24-6-2022
19-6-2022
25-6-2022
10-6-2022
17-6-2022
24-6-2022
23-6-2022
11-6-2022
21-6-2022
23-6-2022
29-6-2022
18-6-2022
13-6-2022
25-6-2022

23-6-2022

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9558452 Company
Name: AMIRA JOY

Insp.date: 20-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

- 2022

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Rijeka

Date of release
22-6-2022

Gross tonnage
6881

Joy Group Maritime Ltd , Strada lleana Consanzeana, Constanta , Panama

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2021 18-2-2024  Egypt 6-12-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-11-2021  18-2-2024  Egypt 6-12-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2021 18-2-2024  Egypt 6-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

IMO : 9575333 Company Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, Comert Sokagi Evliya Celebi Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Liberia

Name: MAGNOLIA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 13-6-2022 Charterer Sealife Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , istanbul , TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia 4684 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 17-6-2022 5 day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2022 21-4-2027

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2021  19-10-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-10-2021  19-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9430791 Company Unimarin Denizcilik,, , , Malta

Name: CELIK 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 23-5-2022 Charterer SIBELCO ITALIA spa, , Milano, IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5314 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 1-6-2022 10 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-7-2021 3-6-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-7-2021 3-6-2026

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2021  12-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Steering gear Temporary repair no
carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9316866 Company Navios Maritime Management Inc, , , Panama

Name: NAVIOS SAGITTARIUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 2-6-2022 Charterer Swissmarine Denmark APS , Rungsted Havn 32, 2960 Rungsted Kyst , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 38849 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Butzfleth 8-6-2022 7 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2022 10-9-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2022 7-11-2026

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-3-2022 7-11-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Auxiliary engine Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ISM Corrective action taken yes Bureau Veritas

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Ventilation Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 54 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

Page 5 of 54

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

OCEAGINOSA MORENO INNOS S.A. CIFIYA, , BUENOS AIRES , AR

Gross tonnage

IMO : 9041772 Company ATLANTIS MARITIME TRANSPORT, , , Belize
Name: MARIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 9-6-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Belize

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Larnaca

13706

Date of release
21-6-2022

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2022 19-9-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2022 8-6-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-3-2022 8-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Flag State no
VDR) Administration

consulted
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Temporary repair no

carried out
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Boiler alarm Rectified no
IMO : 8822612 Company Misje Rederi AS, C Sundts gate 39, 5004 , Bergen , Bahamas
Name: CEMI Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 3-6-2022 Charterer Misje Chartering , , Bergen, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 2370 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 7-6-2022 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-6-2021 25-4-2026
DNV AS Load Line 14-6-2021 25-4-2026
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2021  28-2-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

Blue Light Star Marine Service, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Sea Tank Chartering AS , Skuteviksboder 22, 5053 Bergen, NO

IMO : 8719102 Company
Name: KEY STAR

Insp.date: 4-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Sarpsborg

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

Propulsion main engine

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Operation/maintenance

Chemical tanker

Flag
Cyprus

Keeldate
1988

Gross tonnage
2160

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

25-6-2022 53 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2021 29-6-2022
Load Line 29-11-2017  29-6-2022  Norway 31-5-2021
Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2022 25-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire pumps and its pipes

Machinery controls alarm

- 2022
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

no

no

IMO : 8611207 Company
Name: STAD

Insp.date: 13-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

TQ Ship Management Ltd, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1984

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies

Fowey 17-6-2022 5  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2022 4-10-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 5-5-2022 4-10-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2022 28-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 8115552 Company FARIDA SHIPPING CO-MAI, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LADY FARIDA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 24-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 4426 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Trapani 13-6-2022 21 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2018  30-7-2023  Egypt 12-8-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2018  30-7-2023  Egypt 12-8-2021
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2019  22-9-2024  |taly 1-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Page 10 of 54
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified

Machinery spaces

no

IMO : 9834155 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam
Chennai, Singapore

Name: CASTARA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 21-6-2022 Charterer Clearlake Shipping, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Qil tanker/Chemical tank  Singapore 30962 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 23-6-2022 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2019 3-1-2024 Panama 24-2-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-2-2019 3-1-2024 Panama 24-2-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2019 13-4-2024  Chile 7-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9686390 Company KTZ Express Shipping TOO , Office 202-4th Floor-Dinmukhamed Qonaev kacesi 12/1, Astana,
Kazakhstan

Name: ATAMEKEN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 15-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Kazakhstan 5686 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 25-6-2022 11 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-5-2022 13-7-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-5-2022 13-7-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2022  11-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Rescue boat inventory Rectified no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9631694 Company Huayang Maritime Center Co Ltd , Tonglian Mansion, 240, Huixinli, Chaoyang Qu , Beijing,
Panama

Name: FORTUNE HERO Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 8-6-2022 Charterer JOINT RAINBOW SHIPPING PTE LTD, , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22400 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 13-6-2022 6  day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2022 12-8-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-1-2022 2-1-2027

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-5-2022  30-10-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9625798
Name: BEKS HALIL

Insp.date: 17-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

- 2022

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer .
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands

BEKS GEMI ISLETMECILIGI VE TIC, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
33329

Date of release
18-6-2022

Port of detention

Venice

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
10

Date

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Boiler alarm

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2021 4-8-2026
Load Line 5-8-2021 4-8-2026
Safety Management Certificate 3-4-2022 15-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9615157 Company Temm Maritime Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: ULTRA DWARKA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer CANPOTEX SHIPPING SERVICES LTD, 409 3 AVE S #700, SASKATOON, CA

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 34832 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 29-6-2022 6 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2022 27-5-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-5-2022 27-5-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2019 7-3-2024 Saudi Arabia 27-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9569956 Company Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MANDARIN Classification society China Classification Society
HANTONG
Insp.date: 1-6-2022 Charterer Louis Dreyfus Company Services Bulgaria EOOD, n/a, n/a, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32987 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 23-6-2022 23 day(s) 50
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2021  3-12-2025
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-1-2022 5-1-2026
China Classification Society Load Line 29-10-2020  5-1-2026  Singapore 26-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Rescue boats Rectified no
Maintenance and inspections Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Garbage record book Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Crew Training and familiarization Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Messroom and recreational facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Water, pipes, tanks

Electrical

Entry dangerous spaces

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9548574 Company

Name: LMZ VEGA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 17-6-2022 Charterer Oldendorff, , Hamburg, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Marshall Islands

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Foynes

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Fire-dampers
Operation of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

LMZ Shipping SA FZE , Fujairah Free Zone , Fujairah , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
32983

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
21-6-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-8-2021 9-1-2025 Morocco
7-4-2021 9-1-2025 Morocco
18-1-2022  30-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
4-4-2022
4-4-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

Cosmoship Management SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

TRITHORN BULK , NYHAVN 47 , COPENHAGEN , DK

IMO : 9497488 Company
Name: LOYALTY

Insp.date: 8-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Immingham

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
18722

Date of release
11-6-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies
11

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2021  11-4-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2021 1-1-2026  Brazil
Load Line 18-3-2021 1-1-2026  Brazil
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

20-3-2022
20-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9487433 Company Doriko Ltd, , , Panama

Name: PAN SPIRIT Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 21-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 33001 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 23-6-2022 3 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2022  21-10-2022

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2021  19-10-2026

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 9-11-2021 19-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

Fire drills Rectified no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9466582

Name: ADVANTAGE SPRING
Insp.date: 22-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Company

- 2022

Genel Denizcilik Nakliyati AS , Blok 1/A, Plaza A, Comert Sokak, Levent Mah, Besiktas, ,

Istanbul , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Duration of detention

Charterer Shell International Trading Ltd , , , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 84157
Port of detention Date of release
24-6-2022 3 day(s)

Trieste

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
20

Last Survey

6-10-2021 26-7-2025
8-5-2020 26-7-2025
28-9-2021 21-1-2025

Singapore

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified

Machinery spaces

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date

30-9-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9448592 Company RB Armatori Srl, Via Olivella, Torre del Greco, Italy

Name: RUBICON Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 12-6-2022 Charterer SwissMarine Pte. Ltd, 50 Collyer Quay, Singapore , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 47985 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 17-6-2022 6  day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2021  20-12-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-12-2020  23-8-2025  Singapore 6-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9423530 Company Orion Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , , Liberia

Name: COLUMBIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 9-6-2022 Charterer centurion bulk pte Itd, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32415 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Almeria 10-6-2022 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2021 8-4-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-5-2019 8-4-2024 Brazil 23-4-2022

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2020  16-10-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

IMO : 9364019 Company MARINE TRANS MANAGEMENT LLC, , , Malta
Name: SEA SPRINTER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 13-6-2022 Charterer ACCT SIDERFER S.A., Via Cantonale 1, LUGANO, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 5197 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 25-6-2022 13 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-4-2022 5-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 4-4-2022 5-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2017  17-10-2022  Greece 27-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified
Maintenance and inspections Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified

ISM

Provisions quantity

Fire drills

Fire prevention structural integrity

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Means of escape

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
no
no
no
no

no

no
no
yes
no

no

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9298313 Company
Name: ATHENS STAR

Insp.date: 16-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Penfield Marine LLC, n/a, n/a, US

Flag
Isle of Man, UK

Port of detention
Quebec City

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

19-6-2022

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
41966

Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , Mattentwiete 1, 20457 , Hamburg , Isle of Man, UK

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Vent. Procedures/equipment

Action Taken
As in the agreed class
condition
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Date
23-3-2022
23-3-2022
12-1-2019

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-3-2021 16-8-2022 United States
20-3-2021 4-12-2025 United States
9-8-2017 1-8-2022 Netherlands

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9291444
Name: LIVATYA

Insp.date: 22-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2022

Hicri Ercili Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

Tulcea

Deficiencies reason for detention
Certificates for master and officers

Hull - corrosion

Gross tonnage
5359

Charterer Prime Trading SP, , Warszawa, PL
Type Flag
Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Panama

Date of release
24-6-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-1-2022 19-2-2024 Turkey
12-4-2022 28-6-2022
11-1-2022 10-7-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date
11-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9290816 Company Anglo-Eastern Germany GmbH , , , Bermuda, UK
Name: LIMARI Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 27-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Bermuda, UK 42382 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
DEWVN 10-6-2022 15 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2020 30-5-2025  Singapore
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-7-2020 30-5-2025  Singapore
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes
Charts yes
Lifeboats yes
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Dangerous areas no
Electrical installations in general yes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes
Fire-dampers yes
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
Fire alarm no
Boiler alarm yes
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9284245 Company Blue Seas Shipping SA, Artemidos Street, Marousi, Athens , Malta

Name: FREEDOM LINE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 2-6-2022 Charterer NORDEN A/S, 52,Strandvejen DK-2900,Hellerup , HELLERUP , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 31227 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 9-6-2022 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2022  2-12-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-3-2022 2-12-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2019 2-12-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no

Steering gear Rectified no

Water level indicator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9250579 Company ATLANTIS GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Panama

Name: SSI PRIDE Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 23-5-2022 Charterer Clipper, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 27656 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bremen 9-6-2022 18 day(s) 47

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2022 1-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-5-2022 1-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2021 10-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no

condition
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed class no

condition
Gauges,thermometers, etc As in the agreed class no

condition
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed class no

condition
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant As in the agreed class no

condition
Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 6
Fuel change-over procedure
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Dangerous areas
Protection machines/parts
Cleanliness of engine room

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes
Ventilation

Means of escape
Other (fire safety)

- 2022

Rectified

Corrective action taken

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9244075 Company New Kronos Star Maritime Co SA, , , Liberia

Name: AGIOS PORFYRIOS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 20-6-2022 Charterer FLUORSID MIMETA, Avenue de la Gare 33, Lausanne , CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 12578 2001

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 24-6-2022 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2020  30-10-2025

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2021  19-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-11-2021  19-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Furnishings Rectified no
Water level indicator As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9243590 Company

Name: ATLANTIC

Classification society DNV AS

DISCOVERER
Insp.date: 24-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Container

Port of detention

Algeciras

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
30024

Date of release
25-6-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
2002

AM Nomikos Transworld Maritime , Euroco Building, 1, Alamanas Street, Marousi, 151 25,
Athens , Marshall Islands

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2022 31-1-2024
DNV AS Load Line 14-5-2022 31-1-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2018 6-4-2023 Spain
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no

Date

31-8-2021
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9197129 Company Overseas Bulker Enterprise SAL, Allenby Street, Central District, Beirut , Belize
Name: FIRST BRIDGE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 16-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 16768 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salamis 30-6-2022 15 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2018 30-9-2023  Jordan 15-7-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2019 26-8-2024  Bangladesh 10-12-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-9-2019 26-8-2024  Bangladesh 10-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

BLUE STAR FERRIES, , , Greece

Irish Ferries Limited , Ferryport, Alexandra Road, Dublin Port, Dublin, IE

Classification society Lloyd's Register

IMO :9197105 Company
Name: BLUE STAR 1

Insp.date: 13-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Port of detention

Rosslare harbour

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Greece

Gross tonnage
29858

Date of release
15-6-2022

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

Last Survey

11-5-2020 11-5-2025
7-6-2022 20-6-2022

United Kingdom

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Date
17-5-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9142875 Company Misha Shipping Agency & Trade, , , Malta
Name: CHEYENNE Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 13-6-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Malta

Gross tonnage
4976

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

ISM

Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Muster list

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Means of escape

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

17-6-2022 5 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-5-2021 16-5-2023 Turkey
29-5-2021 16-5-2023 Turkey
30-5-2022 29-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken yes Bureau Veritas
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag yes Bureau Veritas
State condition
Rectified no

Date
18-4-2022
18-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO :9086318 Company Marine Sea Services SA , Akti Miaouli, Piraeus, Liberia

Name: A RACER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 23-6-2022 Charterer DIMITRIAKIS.A, , , GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 16041 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 27-6-2022 5 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2021 1-2-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2021 3-6-2026

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-11-2021 3-6-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9044188 Company STAR SHIP DENIZCILIK , , , Palau
Name: SANDBERG Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2479 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 14-6-2022 12 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2021  27-9-2022
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-11-2021  27-9-2022
Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2022  20-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast Water Management Certificate As in the agreed flag yes Indian Register of Shipping
State condition
Propulsion main engine Temporary repair no
carried out
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 9040170 Company Premier Energy Trading Ltd , Eski Buyukdere Caddesi Maslak Mah, Sariyer , Istanbul , Comoros
Name: PREMIER Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Insp.date: 10-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Comoros 3733 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mangalia 16-6-2022 7 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2022 27-8-2026
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2021 2-2-2023  Romania 2-5-2022
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 3-9-2021 2-2-2023  Romania 2-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Certificate for personnel on tankers Rectified no
Instrumentation Rectified yes Turkish Lloyd
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Security awareness training / designated security duties training Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified yes Turkish Lloyd
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

RANA DENIZCILIK NAKLIYAT, , , Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping
FLUORISID SPA, , ASSEMINI, IT

IMO :9030498 Company
Name: VICTRESS

Insp.date: 9-6-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Cagliari

Recognised Organisation

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Navigation bridge visibility

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage

1512

Keeldate
1991

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Total of deficiencies

24-6-2022 16 day(s) 26
Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-5-2021 31-3-2023 Turkey
27-8-2018 31-3-2023 Turkey
14-12-2018 6-12-2023 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
To be rectified at yes Indian Register of Shipping

agreed repair port

Date

30-3-2022
30-3-2022
6-12-2021

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
International ship security certificate Rectified no
Signs, indications Rectified yes Indian Register of Shipping
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

Protection machines/parts

Bulkhead -corrosion
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire drills
Reserve source of energy

Fire prevention structural integrity

Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

no

yes

no

no
yes

yes

Indian Register of Shipping

Indian Register of Shipping

Indian Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 41 of 54

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

MIRAY GEMICILIK IS VE PERSONEL, , , Bahamas

7

7’

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO : 9000687 Company
Name: GEMINI

Insp.date: 28-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Passenger ship

Port of detention

Rhodes

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Closing devices/watertight doors

Bulkheads - cracking

Machinery space openings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Bahamas

Gross tonnage
19093

Date of release
18-6-2022

Duration of detention
22 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
13

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-10-2021  30-7-2022
6-10-2021  30-7-2022
30-3-2022  29-9-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Rectified no
To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

IMO : 8891376 Company
Name: FALCONA

Insp.date: 30-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Ortona

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

KD Shipping Co Ltd Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
1694

Date of release
6-6-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2019 1-8-2024 Ukraine 27-7-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 2-8-2019 1-8-2024 Ukraine 27-7-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2018 4-3-2023 Turkey 23-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Hull - corrosion To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Freeboard marks To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Cargo & other hatchways Temporary repair no
carried out
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Released from detention - period: 6
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2022

Rectified no

IMO : 8858099
Name: RUZGAR BEY
15-6-2022

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Riverwind Trade Ltd , Inonu Caddesi Esentepe Mah, Kartal , Istanbul , Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag Gross tonnage

Panama 2470

Port of detention

Braila

Keeldate
1984

Date of release

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

International code of signals-SOLAS
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

21-6-2022 7  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2020  29-10-2025  Turkey 19-10-2021
Load Line 12-10-2020  29-10-2025  Turkey 19-10-2021
Safety Management Certificate 21-6-2018  12-10-2022  Turkey 10-4-2020
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 8611996 Company

Name: GELIBOLU Classification society Other
Insp.date: 15-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo

GELIBOLU SHIPPING & MANAGEMENT, , , Togo

Gross tonnage
1185

Port of detention

Varna

Date of release
20-6-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2021 17-2-2026  Turkey 7-4-2022
Other Load Line 16-7-2021 17-2-2026  Turkey 7-4-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2022 24-8-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 8505941
Name: FROAN
Insp.date: 9-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company Transmar AS, , , Norway
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer .

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Norway

Gross tonnage
2367

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Teesport 13-6-2022 5 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2021  30-11-2025 Norway 28-2-2022
Load Line 20-4-2021 30-11-2025 Norway 28-2-2022

27-8-2021 27-8-2026

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

IMO : 8211629 Company TAMBELS LTD-BZE, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: OAK | Classification society International Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 27-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 1560 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
DELBC 10-6-2022 15 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Ballast Water Management System
ISM

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

29-4-2021 30-11-2023  Latvia
14-5-2021 30-11-2023  Latvia

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
yes
yes
no
yes
yes

yes
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 8102593 Company , , , Register Withdrawn
Name: VARGO Classification society Other
Insp.date: 17-5-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Register Withdrawn 331 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 6-6-2022 21 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 9-3-2022 24-10-2022
Other Load Line 9-3-2022 24-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
Tonnage certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 7822457

Name: BLUE SAPPHIRE

Insp.date: 25-6-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

- 2022
Company

07212, Antalya , Bahamas
Classification society DNV AS

Charterer

22

Passenger ship

Type Flag

Bahamas

Signum Destek Hizmetleri ve Ticaret SA, IC Kapi 3, Blok F, Serik Caddesi Barbaros Mah, 419F,

Gross tonnage
37049

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Steering gear

Keeldate
1980

Total of deficiencies

Date

Mykonos 26-6-2022 2 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Load Line 16-5-2022 31-1-2023
Passenger Ship Safety 16-5-2022 31-1-2023
Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2022 1-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 7625811 Company CRUISE MANAGEMENT INTLINC, , , Portugal
Name: OCEAN ENDEAVOUR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 31-5-2022 Charterer ADVENTURE CANADA, , ,CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Passenger ship Portugal 12907 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 1-6-2022 2 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-2-2022 30-6-2025 Netherlands 17-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Passenger Ship Safety 17-5-2022 30-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-4-2022  23-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2022

Majestic International Cruises , , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

22

IMO : 6602898 Company
Name: OCEAN MAJESTY

Insp.date: 31-5-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Karlskrona

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety

Passenger ship

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage

10417

Keeldate
1965

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3-6-2022 4  day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 27-4-2022 18-4-2027
Passenger Ship Safety 10-5-2022 27-3-2023
Safety Management Certificate 27-4-2022  26-10-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas

Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 5382996 Company , , , Malta
Name: SEAGULL Il Classification society
Insp.date: 7-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 475 1950
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Split 7-6-2022 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2022

IMO : 1005409 Company Ariadne Ltd, Circular Road, Douglas, Isle of Man, Netherlands
Name: FRIENDSHIP Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 21-6-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Netherlands 643 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 23-6-2022 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2021  30-3-2025  France 16-5-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 19-5-2021 30-3-2025  France 11-5-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2021  18-11-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Total number of detentions: 48
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